

DIRECTOR GENERAL PAKISTAN RAILWAYS ACADEMY, WALTON. LAHORE

☎ 0092-42-99220486 FAX # 0092-42-99220564

E-Mail: pracademy@gmail.com



INVITATION TO BID THROUGH E-PADS

The Director General, Pakistan Railways Academy Walton Lahore, invites electronic bids from eligible firms/ Contractors registered with Income Tax, Sales Tax Departments and who are on Active Taxpayer's List of FBR and licensed by the Pakistan Engineering Council in financial category C-6 or above with Specialization Code CE-10 and EE-11; for the following works in accordance with Single Stage One Envelope procedure of PPRA Rules:

S. No	Name of Works	Approximate Cost (Rs. Million)	Bid Security (Rs. Million)	Tender Closing Date & Time	Tender Opening Date & Time	E-PADS Tender NO.	Completion Period
01	Special Repair /Replacement of Damaged R.C.C Roof of "E" Block Hostel at PakistanRailway Academy Walton Lahore	9.270	0.280	09.09.2024. At 11:00 am	09.09.2024. At 11:30am	(F-240886298)	(04 Months)
02	Special Repair/Replacement of Jack Arch Roof of Block No 58 (09 Units) at PakistanRailway Academy Walton, Lahore.	12.791	0.380	09.09.2024. At 11:00 am	09.09.2024. At 11:30am	(F-240886300)	(04 Months)

- 1. E-bidding documents as per regulations, containing detailed terms and conditions are available free of cost, for the registered bidders on EPADS at (www.eprocure.gov.pk).
- 2. The electronic bids must be submitted by using EPADS on or before 09-09-2024 at 11:00 hrs. Manual bids shall not be accepted. Electronic bids will be opened on the same day at 11:30 hrs.
- 3. All the bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security in the shape of call deposit receipt (CDR) in the name of <u>ACCOUNTS OFFICER. PAKISTAN RAILWAYS ACADEMY. WALTON LAHORE</u> for a lump sum amount as mentioned above with scanned copy of bid security uploaded with the bidding documents on E-PADS, whereas original CDR must be dropped in the tender box in the office of Accounts Officer at Pakistan Railways Academy Walton Lahore on or before 11:00 hours, on 09-09-2024 (Name of Firm must be mentioned on the CDR).
- 4. This Tender Notice is also available at Pakistan Railways web site www.pakrail.com and PPRA website www.ppra.org.

Assistant Director/Civil For Director General Pakistan Railway Academy Walton, Lahore

Ph: 042-99220486

Email:- adce.pracademy@gmail.com

No.W-1/Tender/ (PRA) 2024-25

August 16-2024